



Technical Data Sheet

Code	Catalogue	Page
GLB0104	CATALOGUE	CS11-432
HS Code		84221900
Production		30 baskets/h

Dim. mm (WxDxH)	Energy	kW Total	Voltage	Phase	Frequency	N. Components	Net Weight kg	En. Class
470 x 525 x 720		3,400/ 6,200/ 6,200	220-240/380-415	1F+N / 3F / 3F+N	50-60	1	35.00	

GB

Glasswasher with detergent injector, mechanical, rack 40x40 cm, max h=27 cm

Electromechanical control panel. Upper and lower washing and rinsing arms. Independent cycle for cold rinsing. Safety thermostat in washing tank and boiler. Temperature adjustment: Wash 60°C and rinse 85°C. Technical features: 1 washing cycle of 120". Tank capacity: 15 liters / Heating power: 2.0 kW. Boiler capacity: 5 liters / Heating power: 2.8 kW. Wash pump power: 0.3 kW. Rinsing consumption: 2.5 liters / rinse. Equipped with: Rinse aid dispenser and detergent aid dispenser. 2 baskets of 400x400 mm, 1 dish bracket and 1 basket for cutlery. Optional: Draining pump. Standard delivery: 230V/ 1F+N.

I

Lavabicchieri meccanica con dosatore detergente, cesto da 40x40 cm, max h=27 cm

Pannello di controllo elettromeccanico. Bracci di lavaggio e risciacquo superiori e inferiori. Ciclo indipendente per il risciacquo a freddo. Termostato di sicurezza nel serbatoio e nella caldaia Regolazione della temperatura: lavaggio 60°C e risciacquo 85°C. Caratteristiche tecniche: 1 ciclo di lavaggio di 120". Capacità serbatoio: 15 litri / Potenza di riscaldamento: 2,0 kW. Capacità della caldaia: 5 litri / potenza di riscaldamento: 2,8 kW. Potenza della pompa di lavaggio: 0,3 kW. Consumo durante il risciacquo: 2,5 litri/risciacquo. Dotato di: Dosatore di brillantante e dosatore detersivo. 2 cestini 400x400 mm ciascuno, 1 scolapiatti e 1 cestino per le posate. Opzionale: pompa di scarico. Consegna standard: 230V/ 1F+N.

D

Gläsererspülmaschine mit Spülmitteldosierer, mechanisch, Korbmaß 40x40 cm, max H=27 cm

Elektromechanisches Bedienfeld. Oberer und unterer Wasch- und Klarspülarm. Unabhängiger Zyklus für die kalte Spülung. Sicherheitsthermostat in Tank und Boiler Regulierung der Temperatur: Waschen 60°C und Spülen 85°C. Technische Merkmale: 1 Waschzyklus von 120". Fassungsvermögen des Tanks: 15 Liter / Heizleistung: 2,0 kW. Fassungsvermögen des Boilers: 5 Liter / Heizleistung: 2,8 kW. Leistung der Waschpumpe: 0,3 kW. Verbrauch beim Spülen: 2,5 Liter / Spülung. Ausgestattet mit: Klarspül- und Reinigungsdosierer. 2 Körbe je 400x400 mm, 1 Geschirrhälter und 1 Besteckkorb. Optional: Ablaufpumpe. Standardlieferung: 230V/ 1F+N.

E

Lavavasos mecánico con dosificador detergente, cesta 40x40 cm, max h=27 cm

Panel de control electromecánico. Brazos de lavado y aclarado superior e inferior. Ciclo independiente para el aclarado en frío. Termostato de seguridad en cuba y caldera Regulación de temperatura: lavado 60°C y aclarado 85°C. Características técnicas: 1 ciclo de lavado de 120". Capacidad del depósito: 15 litros / Potencia de calentamiento: 2,0 kW. Capacidad de la caldera: 5 litros / potencia de calefacción: 2,8 kW. Potencia de la bomba de lavado: 0,3 kW. Consumo durante el aclarado: 2,5 litros / aclarado. Equipado con: Dispensador de aclarado y limpieza. 2 cestas de 400x400 mm cada una, 1 escurr platos y 1 cesto para cubiertos. Opcional: bomba de drenaje. Entrega estándar: 230V/ 1F+N.

FR

Lave-verre mécanique avec doseur de détergent, panier 40x40 cm, h=27 cm

Panneau de commande électromécanique. Bras de lavage et de rinçage supérieur et inférieur. Cycle indépendant pour le rinçage à froid. Thermostat de sécurité dans la cuve et le chauffe-eau Régulation de la température : lavage 60°C et rinçage 85°C. Caractéristiques techniques : 1 cycle de lavage de 120". Capacité du réservoir : 15 litres / Puissance de chauffage : 2,0 kW. Capacité du chauffe-eau : 5 litres / puissance de chauffage : 2,8 kW. Puissance de la pompe de lavage : 0,3 kW. Consommation au rinçage : 2,5 litres / rinçage. Équipé de : Doseur de produit de rinçage et de nettoyage. 2 paniers de 400x400 mm chacun, 1 support à vaisselle et 1 panier à couverts. En option : pompe de vidange. Exécution standard: 230V/ 1F+N.

P

Máquina de lavar copos com dosificador detergente, mecânica, cesto 40x40 cm, a=27 cm

Painel de controlo electromecânico. Lavagem superior e inferior e enxaguamento dos braços. Ciclo independente para enxaguamento a frio. Termóstato de segurança no tanque e caldeira Regulação da temperatura: lavar 60°C e enxaguar 85°C. Características técnicas: 1 ciclo de lavagem de 120". Capacidade do tanque: 15 litros / Potência de aquecimento: 2,0 kW. Capacidade da caldeira: 5 litros / potência de aquecimento: 2,8 kW. Potência da bomba de lavagem: 0,3 kW. Consumo durante o enxaguamento: 2,5 litros / enxaguamento. Equipado com: Enxaguar e limpar o doseador. 2 cestos de 400x400 mm cada um, 1 porta pratos e 1 cesto de talheres. Opcional: bomba de drenagem. Execução padrão: 230V/ 1F+N.

OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES

**Code:** KD612KGD**Catalogue:** CATALOGUE**Page:** CS11-435

Dishwasher detergent with chlorine, liquid, 12.5 kg
Spülmaschinenreiniger mit Chlor, flüssig, 12,5 kg

**Code:** KD810LD**Catalogue:** CATALOGUE**Page:** CS11-435

Rinse aid, 10 kg
Klarspüler, 10 Kg

**Code:** Z/G970067O**Catalogue:** CATALOGUE**Page:** CS11-438

Glass rack 400x400 mm
Gläserkorb 400x400 mm

**Code:** Z/G971023**Catalogue:** CATALOGUE**Page:** CS11-438

cutlery rack, 400x400 mm
Besteckkorb, 400x400 mm

**Code:** Z/G972032**Catalogue:** CATALOGUE**Page:** CS11-438

Cutlery rack with 8 compartments
Besteckkorb mit 8 Fächern

**Code:** Z/O19056709**Catalogue:** CATALOGUE**Page:** CS11-433

Drain pump for glasswasher GLB0104
Ablaufpumpe für Gläserspülmaschine GLB0104

**Code:** Z/OCOD2150**Catalogue:** CATALOGUE**Page:** CS11-438

Tray and plate rack 400x400 mm
Tablett- und Tellerkorb 400x400 mm

**Code:** Z/SCC50G**Catalogue:** CATALOGUE**Page:** CS11-438

cutlery basket for dishwasher, square, 110x110 mm, h=130 mm
Besteckkorb für Spülmaschine, quadratisch, 110x110 mm, H=130 mm

Virtus Group GmbH

Hüserstraße 53 D-59075 Hamm

HRB 4486 Amtsgericht Hamm/Westf.

USt. ID-Nr.: DE814055285

Eori: DE57881370000

WEEE-Reg.-Nr.: DE 99768220

VerpackG: DE1211413051725

P +49 (0) 2381-97371-0
F +49 (0) 2381-97371-88
E info@virtusnet.de